N0500001183 ¢'

-

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(1011200)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u>у</u>
\mathbf{x}_{1}
R
Office Use Only
$/$ $/$ \land \land \land \land



11/15/05--01016--018 **78.75

OS NOV 23 AM 8: 13

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Primera Iglesia Cristiana (Discipulas de Cristo) misiorera Poinciana (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Israel Martinez Pizarro Name (Printed or typed) 1232 marygon st Address Kissimmee E.L. 34744 City, State & Zip <u>407 - 944 - 9706</u> <u>407 - 738-6636</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 16, 2005

ISRAEL MARTINEZ PIZARRO 1232 MARYGON ST. KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

SUBJECT: PRIMERA IGLESIA CRISTIANA (DISCIPULOSDR CRISTO) MISIONERA POINCIANA Ref. Number: W05000051303

We have received your document for PRIMERA IGLESIA CRISTIANA (DISCIPULOSDR CRISTO) MISIONERA POINCIANA. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2006 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist NEW FILINGS

Letter Number: 105A00067867

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Primera Iglesia Cristiana (Discipulas de Cristo) misionera de Poinciana, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: Old Pleasant Hill R.D. 4937 Kissimmer FL 34759

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: non profit organization (church)

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: by nomination (appointed) vote

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Jose Maysonet 303 A Azincourt LN Kissinnee FL 34759 Maria cardona 2408 cobbleston LN APT-a Kissimmee FL 34749 Wilfredo Ramas 631 crone Dr Kissimmee FL 34759

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Jose maysonet 303 A - Azincourt LN Kissimmee EL - 34759

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Israel martinez

1232 marygon st

Kissimmer FL 34744

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated

in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

NYSOUER - CTERU

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

11 - 9 - 2005Date

2005